

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: BSWLY

(5 pieces) Bistro Apron - White - Length: 61 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro 5 Pieces Bistro Apron White Length 61 cm

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro 5 Pieces Bistro Apron in white is designed for use in culinary environments including restaurants, cafés, and home kitchens. Crafted for durability and comfort, this apron offers both functionality and style.

2. Safety Information

- Use Only as Intended: This apron is designed for use in professional and home kitchen environments. Do not use it for other purposes.
- Hot Surfaces and Liquids: Avoid contact with hot surfaces, flames, or boiling liquids, as this may result in burns.
- Chemical Resistance: Some cleaning agents may degrade the fabric. Test any cleaning solution on a small, inconspicuous area before full use.
- Proper Fit: Ensure the apron fits properly to avoid any hazards related to dragging or snagging during movement.
- Child Safety: If used around children, ensure they are supervised to prevent accidents related to entanglement.

3. Product Specifications

- Color: White
- Length: 61 cm
- Material: Durable fabric suitable for commercial use
- Number of Pieces: 5
- Care Instructions: Machine washable

4. Setup and Installation

- Preparation: Remove the apron from packaging and inspect for any defects or damages.
- Adjust Fit: Tie or adjust the neck and waist straps to a comfortable fit. Ensure there is enough length to allow for freedom of movement.
- Storage: Store the aprons in a clean, dry area to maintain their quality. Avoid exposure to direct sunlight to prevent fading.

5. Operation

- Wearing the Apron: Slip on the apron over your head, tie the neck strap around the back of your neck, and adjust for comfort. Fasten the waist straps securely but not too tight.
- Using Pockets: Utilize the apron pockets for easy access to utensils or tools while maintaining a clean working space.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Machine Wash: Wash the apron on a gentle cycle with cold water. Use mild detergent.
- Stain Treatment: Pre-treat any stains with a suitable stain remover before washing.
- Drying: Air dry or tumble dry on low heat. Do not bleach or dry clean.
- Ironing: Iron on a low setting if needed. Avoid high temperatures to prevent damage to the fabric.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains: If stains persist after washing, repeat the stain treatment process before another wash.
- Wear and Tear: Check for fraying or tears. If the fabric shows signs of significant damage, discontinue use to avoid safety hazards.
- Fit Issues: If the apron does not fit correctly, adjust the straps or consider a different size.

8. Disposal

- Fabric Disposal: When the apron reaches the end of its life cycle, dispose of it in accordance with local fabric recycling guidelines.
- Non-Recyclable Parts: Any fasteners or elements that are not fabric should be disposed of separately, as per local regulations.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact our customer service team:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro 5 Pieces Bistro Apron. Enjoy its functionality and style in your culinary endeavors.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 5-teilige Bistro-Schürzen-Set Weiß, Länge 61 cm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des 5-teiligen Bistro-Schürzen-Sets. Dieses hochwertige Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen während Ihrer kulinarischen Tätigkeiten besten Komfort und Schutz zu bieten. Die Schürzen sind ideal für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben, bei Grillpartys oder in der heimischen Küche.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, um Verletzungen und Schäden zu vermeiden:

- Tragen Sie die Schürze nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder anderen Hitzequellen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schürze richtig getragen wird, um ein Verfangen in Maschinen oder bei der Arbeit zu vermeiden.
- Bei Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen ist Vorsicht geboten, um Schnitte oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie die Schürze trocken und sauber, um die Rutschgefahr zu minimieren.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: 65% Polyester, 35% Baumwolle
- Farbe: Weiß
- Länge: 61 cm
- Gewicht: 500 g
- Pflegehinweis: Maschinenwäsche bei 60 Grad

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Bistro-Schürzen-Set benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Um die Schürze zu verwenden:

1. Nehmen Sie eine Schürze aus dem Set.
2. Öffnen Sie die Bänder und legen Sie die Schürze über Ihren Kopf.
3. Passen Sie die Bänder um die Taille an und binden Sie sie sicher zu.

5. Betrieb

Die Schürze ist einfach im Gebrauch:

- Tragen Sie die Schürze über Ihrer Kleidung, um Ihre Kleidung vor Schmutz und Flecken zu schützen.
- Bei Bedarf können Sie die Bänder anpassen, um einen optimalen Sitz zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Lebensdauer Ihrer Schürze zu verlängern, beachten Sie bitte folgende Pflegehinweise:

- Waschen Sie die Schürze vor dem ersten Gebrauch.
- Maschinenwäsche bei 60 Grad ist empfohlen.
- Nicht bleichen.
- Bei mittlerer Hitze bügeln, um Falten zu entfernen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Flecken: Sofort mit kaltem Wasser abspülen und dann gemäß Pflegehinweisen waschen.
- Bei Beschädigungen: Überprüfen Sie die Nähte und Bänder auf Risse und wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst, falls nötig.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Schürze gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Trennen Sie die Schürze von anderen Materialien vor der Entsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Bistro Schort

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van het Bistro Schort. Dit product is ontworpen om een professionele uitstraling te bieden terwijl het uw kleding beschermt tijdens het koken en bedienen. Het schort is gemaakt van hoogwaardige, duurzame materialen die geschikt zijn voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en thuis.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag het schort altijd op de juiste manier om te voorkomen dat het verstrikt raakt in apparatuur of andere voorwerpen.
- Gebruik geen schort als deze beschadigd is; controleer regelmatig op slijtage of scheuren.
- Dit schort is niet brandwerend; houd het uit de buurt van open vlammen of intense hitte.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe objecten tijdens het dragen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Dit product is alleen bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik of gebruik in commerciële instellingen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Lengte: 61 cm
- Kleur: Wit
- Gewicht: 250 g
- Wasinstructies: Machinewasbaar op 40°C

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Haal het schort uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer of het schort vrij is van schade.
3. Om het schort aan te trekken, plaats de nekband achter uw nek en trek de tailleband om uw middel.
4. Verstel de tailleband indien nodig om een comfortabele pasvorm te garanderen.
5. Zorg ervoor dat het schort goed om uw lichaam zit en de juiste dekking biedt.

5. Gebruik

Het bistro schort kan worden gedragen tijdens het koken, serveren of andere activiteiten waarbij uw kleding bescherming nodig heeft. Bij het koken kunt u het schort eenvoudig afvegen of uitdoen voor een nette uitstraling bij het bedienen van gasten.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het schort in de machine op een maximale temperatuur van 40°C met een mild wasmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van bleekmiddelen en wasverzachters.
- Laat het schort aan de lucht drogen of gebruik een lage temperatuur in de droger.
- Strijk indien nodig op een lage temperatuur om de stof te beschermen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vlekken op het schort
Oplossing: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met koud water en een mild wasmiddel voordat u het schort wast.
- Probleem: Beschadigingen of scheuren
Oplossing: Stop het gebruik van het schort en vervang het indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

Om het schort op een milieuvriendelijke manier te verwijderen, raadpleeg de lokale richtlijnen voor textielafval. Schaf het schort aan bij een textielrecyclingcentrum om duurzame praktijken te ondersteunen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Delantal Bistro de 5 Piezas - Blanco (Longitud: 61 cm)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el delantal bistro de 5 piezas. Este delantal es ideal para uso en restaurantes, cafés y hogares, ofreciendo una combinación de estilo y funcionalidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este delantal está diseñado para uso profesional y doméstico. No utilizar para actividades que involucren llamas abiertas o sustancias químicas peligrosas.
- Manejo: Evitar arrastrar el delantal por el suelo ya que puede acumular suciedad.
- Lavado: Lavar a mano o en lavadora con agua fría. No usar blanqueador.
- Secado: Secar al aire libre, evitando la exposición directa a la luz solar para preservar su color.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y limpio, lejos de fuentes de humedad.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Material: 100% Poliéster
- Dimensiones: 61 cm de longitud
- Color: Blanco
- Tipo: Delantal de bistró
- Uso: Profesional y personal

4. Configuración e Instalación

Este delantal no requiere instalación. Simplemente desdoble el delantal y colóquelo sobre su ropa. Ajuste el lazo en el cuello y la cintura para un ajuste cómodo.

5. Operación

Para utilizar el delantal:

- Colóquelo sobre la cabeza.
- Ajuste los lazos al tamaño deseado alrededor de la cintura.
- Asegúrese de que el delantal esté plano y sin arrugas antes de comenzar el trabajo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza diaria: Lave el delantal después de cada uso.
- Limpieza a máquina: Se recomienda lavar a máquina por separado en un ciclo suave.
- Planchado: Puede planchar a baja temperatura si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas difíciles: Tratar las manchas con un quitamanchas antes de lavar.
- Desgaste del material: Si nota desgaste, considere reemplazar el delantal para mantener la presentación y funcionalidad.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche el delantal de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos textil. No arrojar en la naturaleza.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro delantal bistro. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit

1. Informations Générales

Félicitations pour votre achat du tablier Bistro 5 pièces blanc d'une longueur de 61 cm. Ce tablier est conçu pour fournir une protection efficace tout en offrant confort et style lors de vos activités culinaires.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez le tablier uniquement à des fins de cuisine et de service.
- Assurez-vous que le tablier est correctement ajusté avant de commencer à travailler.
- Ne placez pas le tablier à proximité de sources de chaleur intenses.
- En cas de contact avec des produits chimiques ou des huiles, nettoyez immédiatement les zones touchées.
- Lavez le tablier avant la première utilisation pour éliminer tout résidu de fabrication.
- Gardez le tablier hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

3. Vue d'ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : 100% polyester
- Dimensions : Longueur 61 cm
- Couleur : Blanc
- Caractéristiques : Résistant aux tâches, facile à nettoyer, réglable

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Pour porter le tablier, suivez ces étapes :

- Dépliez le tablier et placez-le devant vous.
- Enfilez les bretelles par-dessus vos épaules.
- Ajustez la ceinture autour de votre taille et attachez-la à l'arrière pour un ajustement confortable.
- Assurez-vous que le tablier est bien ajusté et confortable avant de commencer votre activité.

5. Utilisation

Le tablier est conçu pour protéger vos vêtements des éclaboussures et des taches. Idéal pour la cuisine, la pâtisserie, ou le service. Veuillez le porter correctement pour garantir sa fonctionnalité.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le tablier à la machine à une température maximale de 40°C.
- N'utilisez pas de javel.
- Séchez à basse température ou laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Repassage à faible température recommandé pour éviter d'endommager le tissu.

7. Dépannage

En cas de taches tenaces, vous pouvez prétraiter avec un agent de nettoyage doux avant de laver. Si le tablier dégage des odeurs désagréables, un lavage approprié devrait suffire. Pour toute autre problématique, veuillez consulter notre service clientèle.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le tablier avec les ordures ménagères. Consultez les directives locales sur le recyclage des textiles. Si le tablier est endommagé au-delà de la réparation, envisagez de le donner à une œuvre caritative ou une organisation qui collecte des textiles.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: GGM Gastro 5 Pezzi Grembiule Bistro Bianco

1. Informazioni Generali

Il grembiule bistro GGM Gastro è progettato per fornire un'efficace protezione durante il lavoro in cucina o in ristorazione. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, offre comfort e durata nel tempo.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- **Uso previsto:** Questo grembiule è destinato esclusivamente per uso professionale in ambienti di cucina e ristorazione.
- **Controllo Regolare:** Controllare regolarmente il grembiule per eventuali danni o usura. Sostituire immediatamente se presenta segni di deterioramento.
- **Lavaggio:** Seguire le istruzioni di lavaggio per mantenere il grembiule in buone condizioni e prevenire danni ai materiali.
- **Evitare fonti di calore dirette:** Tenere il grembiule lontano da fiamme libere o fonti di calore intenso.
- **Uso di sostanze chimiche:** Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi durante la pulizia per evitare di danneggiare il tessuto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Materiale:** 100% poliestere
- **Colore:** Bianco
- **Dimensioni:** Lunghezza 61 cm
- **Numero di pezzi:** 5 grembiuli inclusi

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il grembiule bistro. Si consiglia di indossarlo semplicemente sopra gli abiti normali. Regolare le stringhe sul collo e in vita per una vestibilità comoda.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare il grembiule bistro sopra i vestiti. Assicurarsi che il grembiule sia ben allacciato per garantire la massima protezione. È adatto sia per la cucina casalinga che per ambienti di ristorazione professionale.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- **Lavaggio:** Lavare in lavatrice a 40°C.
- **Asciugatura:** Asciugare all'aria o in asciugatrice a bassa temperatura.
- **Stiratura:** Stirare a temperatura media se necessario.
- **Conservazione:** Riporre in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato per evitare l'umidità.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Usura del tessuto:** Se notate buchi o strappi, considerare la sostituzione del grembiule.
- **Macchie persistenti:** Per macchie difficili, trattare con un detergente delicato prima del lavaggio.

8. Smaltimento

Una volta che il grembiule non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo in modo responsabile secondo le normative locali per i tessuti. Non gettarlo nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare il servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania